TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM619867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MOTION SPORTS, LLC		12/28/2020	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOTION SPORTS OF AMERICA, LLC	
Street Address:	7926 BRACKEN PLACE SE	
City:	SNOQUALMIE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98065-9271	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5057598	BRO STOCK
Registration Number:	3266029	HYDROHOOK
Registration Number:	2323822	HYDROSLIDE
Registration Number:	3449916	LIQUID FORCE
Registration Number:	2360967	LIQUID FORCE
Registration Number:	2040774	LIQUID FORCE
Registration Number:	2463219	NASH
Registration Number:	1019479	O'BRIEN
Registration Number:	1011062	O'BRIEN
Registration Number:	4442487	OBRIEN
Registration Number:	5107538	RELENTLESS INNOVATION
Registration Number:	2909728	SL
Registration Number:	2195099	STRAIGHT LINE
Registration Number:	5014742	WAKEFOIL
Registration Number:	5401864	WAKEFOIL
Registration Number:	1068197	WORLD TEAM
Registration Number:	5798891	
Registration Number:	5726288	DEDICATED TO FLIGHT
Registration Number:	2147893	O'BRIEN
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 007194 FRAME: 0742 900590801

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2144784	OBRIEN
Registration Number:	2147892	OBRIEN
Registration Number:	2144785	O'BRIEN
Registration Number:	0848151	OASIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126983599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126983500

Email: patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: DECHERT LLP

Address Line 1: THREE BRYANT PARK

Address Line 2: 1095 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Rayski
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas A. Rayski/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Motion Sports of America LLC-DE-Conversion#page1.tif source=Motion Sports of America LLC-DE-Conversion#page2.tif source=Motion Sports of America LLC-DE-Conversion#page3.tif source=Motion Sports of America LLC-DE-Conversion#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007194 FRAME: 0743





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A WASHINGTON LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "MOTION SPORTS, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MOTION

SPORTS, LLC" TO "MOTION SPORTS OF AMERICA, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 12:40

O'CLOCK P.M.

4551611 8100F SR# 20208766191

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204422774

Date: 12-28-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007194 FRAME: 0744 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:40 PM 12/28/2020
FILED 12:40 PM 12/28/2020
SR 20208766191 - File Number 4551611

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

Motion Sports, LLC

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is Washington.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Washington.
- 3. The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is March 18, 2003.
- 4. The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to this Certificate is Motion Sports, LLC.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Motion Sports of America, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized on behalf of the converting Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company, has executed this Certificate on the 28th day of December, 2020.

By: John Archer
John E. Archer, President/CEO

112594\000001\4852-4383-5349v1





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MOTION SPORTS

OF AMERICA, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 12:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

4551611 8100F SR# 20208766191

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 204422774

Date: 12-28-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007194 FRAME: 0746 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:40 PM 12/28/2020
FILED 12:40 PM 12/28/2020
SR 20208766191 - File Number 4551611

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF MOTION SPORTS OF AMERICA, LLC

First: The name of the limited liability company is Motion Sports of America, LLC.

Second: The name and address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is:

The Corporation Trust Company Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, County of New Castle 19801

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 28th day of December, 2020.

Paul R. Hess, Authorized Representative

112594\000001\4852-4383-5349v1